 / sec max.
+2.0 ~ 4.0  ℃
Time ( seconds )
Reflow Area
SW2022□□□□2□-□□□
B    :    1.25±0.2
C    :    1.20±0.2
A    :    2.00±0.2

Inner package Q'TY
T.B.D.
Type code
S
Ⅶ﹒DWGING NUMBER EXPRESSION：
PROD.
NAME
REF :
ABC'S DWG NO.
WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR
22W 0 2
ABC'S ITEM NO.
Remark
 PAGE: 5
more than 20℃
20  max.℃
After test，Inductors shall be no
evidence of electrical and
mechanical damage
1000 MΩ min.
deformation or change in
1.There shall be no case
mechanical damage
evidence of electrical and
After test，Inductors shall be no
2.Inductance shall not change
3.Q shall not change
more than±10%
more than ±5%
coverage
The metalized area must
have 90% min. solder
appearance.
Solderability test
AR-001A
Vibration test
Resistance to
soldering heat
(Low frequency )
voltage test
resistance test
Vibration test
(Low frequency)
Insulation
Temperature
Over load test
Withstanding
rise test
4.Duration ：2HRS/X,Y,Z
dip in solder pot at 230±5  for 5 seconds℃
Dip pads in flux (Alpha 100 or equiv.) and
shall be 230  for 20±2 seconds ℃
using solder paste. Solder process
Inductors shall be dropped 10
times from a height of 1m onto
and 260  for 5±2 seconds℃
Inductors shall be reflowed onto a P.C. board
3cm wooden board .
between inductor terminals and
2.Frequency：10-55-10Hz/min.
100 VDC between inductor
Applied 2 times  of rated allowed
2.Temperature measure by digtal
1.Applied the allowed DC current
terminals and center case.
center of case for a maximum 1 minute.
1.Amplitude：1.5 m/m
for 10 minutes.
DC current to inductor for  a
surface thermometer .
period of five minutes .